

The District 5970 PolioPlus Society



A great opportunity to do good in the world.

To become a member all you need to do is complete the PolioPlus Society pledge form (attached), print, sign and send to District 5970 Foundation Chairperson Michelle Bell at mlbelldg2019@gmail.com or mail to 240 W.33rd Avenue, Marion, IA 52302. As a member of the PolioPlus Society, you pledge to donate a minimum of \$100 USD each year to The PolioPlus Fund until the world is certified polio free by the World Health Organization.

Rotarians and their friends who join the Society will be honored with a special pin and certificate at your Club meeting.

Of course, all donations will be matched 2 to 1 by the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation making this an even better opportunity, as well as receiving Paul Harris Credit for your donation.

The easiest way to donate is to go to go to My.rotary.org/donate and click on "polio fund"

Make a onetime donation of \$100 (or more) with your credit card by clicking on the "One-time donation" button and choosing the appropriate amount from the boxes below.

The other choice is what we call the "easy" way to become a PolioPlus Society member by utilizing the monthly payment option. Click the "Recurring Donation" button. For frequency choose "monthly" and for amount choose "other" and enter \$10 in the "enter other amount" box. If you wish to donate more, or quarterly or annually instead, you have those choices as well. (To donate online, make sure you have registered on myrotary.org for a My Rotary account for you and your club to receive proper credit. Signing up is quick and easy).

You can also donate by writing a check to "The Rotary Foundation" with "PolioPlus" in the memo section and mailing your donation to the District Foundation Chair with your signed pledge form. Help Rotarians reach every last child and achieve our vision of a polio free world.

If you have questions, please contact the District Foundation Committee Chairperson Michelle Bell at 319-431-2755 or mlbelldg2019@gmail.com.

Sign up today!



The District 5970 PolioPlus Society



As a Rotarian and a supporter of Polio Eradication, **Rotary's Number One Priority**, I wish to participate in the Countdown to History as a member of the

PolioPlus Society of District 5970

		I hereby commit to making an annual donation to the PolioPlus Fund of The Rotary Foundation of at
I	ea	st \$100.00.

I pledge to help Rotary make history by continuing to contribute a minimum of \$100.00 per year until the World Health Organization certifies that polio has been fully eradicated because

Until the world is polio-free, every child is at risk.

Society members will receive a PolioPlus Society membership pin and certificate... and your contributions qualify for Paul Harris Recognition.

To make your tax-deductible donation go to <u>my.rotary.org/donate</u> and click on "Polio Fund". You can choose Make a onetime donation of \$100 (or more) with your credit card by clicking on the "One-time donation" button and choosing the appropriate amount from the boxes below.

The other choice is what we call the "easy" way to become a PolioPlus Society member by utilizing the monthly payment option. Click the "Recurring Donation" button. For frequency choose "monthly" and for amount choose "other" and enter \$10 in the "enter other amount" box. If you wish to donate more, or quarterly or annually instead, you have those choices as well. (To donate online, make sure you have registered on myrotary.org for a My Rotary account for you and your club to receive proper credit. (Signing up is quick and easy).

The third option is that you can donate by writing a check to "The Rotary Foundation" with "PolioPlus" in the memo section and mailing your donation to the District Foundation Chair with this signed pledge form.

Name (please print)	Date		
Email address	Club Name		
Signature	Phone number		

Please email your signed form and proof of donation or check to Michelle Bell, District 5970 Foundation Committee Chairperson at mlbelldg2019@gmail.com or mail to Michelle Bell, 240 W 33rd Avenue, Marion, IA 52302. Your PolioPlus Society certificate and pin will be presented to you at a regular club meeting to recognize your commitment to polio eradication.

Sign up today and thank you for your commitment to Rotary!